
TOWN OF CINCO BAYOU

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

SEPTEMBER 23 2004

Mayor Norm Frucci called the Special Council meeting to order at 510 PM on Thursday

September 23 2004 Following a silent prayer and the pledge of allegiance roll call was taken

Roll Ca1L Mayor Frucci

Councilman Koch

Councilman Bratton absent
Councilman Iovieno

Councilman St John

Councilman Payne

A quorum was present Also present at the meeting were Town ManagerClerk Nell Webb
Assistant Monika Gillette Attorney Jeff McInnis and Community Officer Frank Hawley

SPECIAL BUSINESS

1 Ms Webb presented two proposals for Hurricane Ivan debris removal one from DRC Inc

and one from Waste Management Inc A representative from Waste Management was

present to answer questions It was the Town Managers recommendation to use Waste

Management for Debris removal Councilman Koch stated she had been to two FEMA

meetings and was also recommending Waste Management Councilman Payne motioned to

accept the Town Managers recommendation and to award the debris removal contract to

Waste Management The contract is to include both storm debris and vegetation removal for

a price of11850 per ton and falls under the scope of the current contract with Waste

Management Councilman Koch seconded the motion A roll call vote was taken

Councilman St John yes

Councilman Koch yes
Councilman Iovieno yes

Councilman Payne yes

The motion passed unanimously

Councilman Koch reiterated that the trucks must be monitored to comply with FEMA

regulations and that FEMA would reimburse the town 75 and that the state and the town would

share the remaining 25 The Waste Management representative stated that it would take 23

passes to remove the debris

Councilman Koch staied the need for a new truck since the maintenance supervisor would be

monitoring the debris removal and that the current truck is failing Mayor Frucci suggested
tabling the subject until the next meeting Councilman Payne motioned to authorize the Town

Manager to purchase a 2004 Chevy Silverado from Preston Hood Chevrolet for 15838 with a

three year warranty He also motioned to finance the purchase at an interest rate not to exceed 6

percent with a term na longer than 4 years He also stated that this was an emergency purchase
and that this motion includes authorization for the Mayor and Town Manager to execute a loan

agreement Councilman Iovieno seconded the motion
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A roll ca11 vote was taken

Councilman Koch yes

Councilman Bratton no

Councilman St John yes

Councilman Payne yes

Councilman Iovieno yes

The motion passed

The public hearing was adjourned at 545 pm

ATTEST

C cz cC

Norm Frucci Mayor

n
d

Nell Webb CMC

Town ManagerClerk

i



032 AM Town of Cinco Bayou
o004 Profit Loss Budget vs Actual
Accrual Basis October 2003 through September 2004

Oct 03 Sep 04 Budget Over Budget of Budget
Income

337501 CRA NOTE PAYAHENT 300000
001 REVENUE ACCOUNT

TAXES

311000 ADVLOREM TAXES 8065394 8037000 28394 100 4
312410 FIRST LOCAL OPTION FUEL TAX 2092707 1943600 149107 1077

Total TAXES 10158101 9980600 177501 1018a
FRANCHISE FEES

313100 FRANCHISE FEE GULF POWER 31285J2 3350000 2 21428 93 4
313400 FRANCNISE FEE OKALOOSA GAS 250940 350000 99060 717

Total FRANCHISE FEES 3379512 3700000 320488 g13
UTILITY SERVICES TAXES
314100 UTIL TAX GULF POWER 2193175 2230000 36825 98 3
314300 UTIL TAX WATER FWB 409251 530000 120749 77 2
314400 UTIL TAX NAT GAS OKALOOSA CO 256457 250000 6457 102 6
315000 UTIL TAX LOCAL COM SERVICES 2229104 2615700 386596 852

Total UTILITY SERVICES TAXES 5087987 5625700 537713 904

LICENSES AND NERMITS

321100 OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES 1220600 700000 5 20600 174 4
322000 PERfUITS 70WN 134403

i

60000 74403 2240
Total LICENSES AND PERMITS 1355003 760000 S95003 1783

STATE GRANTS
334700 FRDAP LAGUNA PARK 3096634 4260100 1163466 72 7
334701 FRDAP GLENWOOD PARK PHASE I 3605283 4363100 757817 82 6l0
334702 FRDAP GLENWOOD PHASE II 2776980 5000000 22 230 20 55 5a
334J03 BOATING IAIIP FUND SEAWAY 1500000 1500000 000 1000

Total STATE GRANTS 10978897 15123200 4144303 726

STATE SHARED REVENUES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
335120 STATE REVENUE SHARING PROCEEDS 3009904 2356100 653804 127J
335150 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES 81019 1OOOAO 18981 81 0
335180 LCICAL GOVT HALFCENT SALES TAX 1667852 2788000 1120148 598

Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT 4758775 5244100 485325 907

Total STATE SHARED REVENUES 4758775 5244100 485325 907
SHARED REV 07HER LOCAL UNITS
338100 OCCUPATIONAL LIC OKALOOSA CO 90404 60000 30404 1507

Total SHARED REV OTHER LOCAL UNITS 90404 60000 30404 150J
PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT
343400 GARBAGESOLID WASTE 2020730 3050000 1029270 663

Total PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT 2020730 3050000 1029270 663
FINES AND F012FEITS

351100 CpURT FINES COUNTY 105916 260000 154084 407
Total FINES AND FORFEITS 105916 260000 154084 407

INTEREST AND OTHER EARMNGS
361140 VANGUARD BANK CHECKING 11425 5000 6425 22g 5
361180 VANGUARD BANK CD 000 150000 150000 00
361181 VANGUARD BANK MONEY MARKET 855 30000 29145 2 9
36112 INTEREST EARNINGS TAX COLL 004 5000 4996 0 1
361183 BEACH COMMUNITY BANK CD 99472 30000 69472 331 6
361184 BEACH COMMUNITY BANK SAVINGS 35113

Total INTEREST AND OTHER EARMNGS 146869 220000 73131 668
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oss Ann Town of Cinco Bayou
1008104 Profit Loss Budget v Actual
Accrual Basis October 2003 through September 2004

RENTS AND ROYALTIES

362000 SEAWAY STREET

362100 FACILITY RENTALTOWN HALL

362200 TEMP CELL TOWER LEASE

362300 SEAWAY RIGHT OF WAY WHATABURGER

Total RENTS AND ROYALTIES

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
369000 OTHER MISC REV

369100 OTHER MISC REV SR 85 MAINT

369200 OTHER MISC REV TRAFFIC SIGNAL
369201 ST HIGHWAY SYSTEM LIGHTING

369300 SCHOOL PLANNING INTERLOCAL AGRE

Total OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Total 001 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

OTHER SOURCES

381910 INTERFUND TRANSFER BOAT LAUNCH

Totat OTHER SOURCES

Total lncome

Expense
552810 CRA TAX INCREMENT EXPENSE

001EXPENDITUREEXPENSE ACCTS

PAYROLL EXPENSE

513120 SALARIES WAGES

513210 EMPLOYEE FICAMEDICARE

513230 EMPLOYEE LIFE HEALTH INS
513240 EMPLOYEE WORKMANS COMP

513250 EMPLOYEE UNEMPLOYMENT COMP

PAYROLL EXPENSE Other

Total PAYROLL EXPENSE

OPERATING EXPENDITURElEXPENSE
513320 ACCOUNTING AND AUDITING

515470 MUMCIPAL CODE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LEGAL

514310 PROFESSIONAL SERVICESLEGAL

514313 PROFSERLEGAL TOWER PROJ
514314 PROF SER LEGAL FRDAP

514317 PROF SER LEGA SIGN ISSUE

Total PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LEGAL

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ENGINEER

519310 PROFESSIONAL SERVICESENGINEER

Total PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ENGINEER

519400 TRAVEL AND PER DIEM

COMMUNtCATIONS
519410 COMMUNICATIONSPHONE

519411 COMMUNICATIONSPQSTAGE

519412 COMMUNICATIONSINTERNET

Total COMMUNICATIONS

519430 UTILITIESTOWN HALL

519440 RENTALS AND LEASES

519450 INS PROPLIBAUTO

519460 REPAIR MAINTENANCE TOWN HALL
519461 REPAIR MAINTENANCE OTHER

LEGAL ADVERTISING

519480 LEGAL ADVERTISING OTHER

Total LEGAL ADVERTISING

Oct03 Sep 04

50000

45000

2000500
10000

2105500

19295

177651
79800

59248

54778

o

40578566

1571440

1571440

42450006

191596

7851945

600898
1653641
268900

000

2941

10378325

610000
000

740903
600259

27500

756259

2124921

614490

61490

485741

158065
43887

191783

393735

350205

2100

812300

100109
000

696057

696057

O e B d f B d tBudget v r u get u geo o

50000 000 1000

25000 200U0 1800a

1800000 2005Oq 1111

10000 000 1000

1885000 220500 1117

50000 30705 386

236800 59149 750

50000 29900 1598

336800 54072 1161

46245400 5666334 877

1500000 71F40 1048

1500000 71440 1048

47745400 5295394 889

7582800 269145 1035

580100 20798 1036

1580300 73341 1046

300000 31100 896

10043200 335125 1033

610000 000 1000

20000 20000 00

2320a00 1579097 319

2320000 195079 916

6500OQ 35510 945

65000 35510 945

4i0000 5741 1012

1400A0 18065 1129

500A0 6113 878

192000 217 999

382000 11735 1031

370000 19795 947

50000 47900 42
820000 77U0 991

150000 49891 667

70000 700U0 00

720000 23943 967

720000 23943 967
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o3z aM Town of Cinco Bayou
00804 Profit Loss Budget vs Actual
Accruai gasis October 2003 through Septembe r 2004

O t0c 3 Sep 04 Budget Over Budget of Bud et9
519490 OTHER CURRENT CHG OBLIGATIONS 3 307 20 3 500 00 1 2519491 ELECTION EXPENSE 630 00

9 80 945

519510 OFFICE SUPPLIES
65000 2000 ggg

519520 OPERATING SUPPLIES
89746 110000 20254 816

519540 BOOKSPUBSUB MEMBERSHIPS
150275
1 944 80

137500
1

12775 1093

519630 IMPROVEMENT5 OTHER THAN BLDGS 0 00
75000 19480 1111

519820 AID 1O PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 500 00
10000 10000 00
50000 000 1000

Total OPERATING EXPENDITUREEXPENSE 7067879 75 395 00 4 716 21
PUBLIC SAFETY

937

521340 LAW ENFORCEMENT 5580804 5580800 004 1000
Total PUBLIC SAFETY

5580804 5580800 004 1000
PHYSICAL ENV1120NMENT
530640 TOWN TRUCK 1612633
534430 GARIBAGESOLIbWASTEWASTE MGMT 2676380 3050000 3 736 20 87 8537630 DRAINAGE DITCH YACHT CLUB DR 0 00 100 00 10000 00

Total PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT 4289013 3060000 1229013 1402
TRANSPORTATION
541430 UTILITY SEF2VICES STREETS 795015 700000 950 15 113 6541530 OPEF2A7WG SUPPLIES STREETS 39129 50000 108 71 7g 3541630 IMPROVEMENTS STREETS 1235231 1200000 352 31 102 95417 10 STREET REPAIR LOAN PRINCIPAL
541J20 STRFET REPAIR LOANlINTEREST

1211269 1218300 7031 gg4
380974 374000 6974 1019a

Total TRANSPORTATION 3661618 3542300 119318 1034
HUMAN SERVICES
562340 HUMAN SERVICES PAWS

Total HUMAN SERVICES
96587

96

127200 30613 759

587 127200 30613 759a
CULTURERECREATION
571540 LIBRARY MEMBERSHIP 6000 20000 14000 300

Total CULTURERECREATION 6000 20000 14000 300
PARKS AND RECREATION
572340 OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1150326 1292400 1 420 74 gg p572430 UTILITIES PARKS
572520 OPERATING SUPPLIES PARKS

68544 110000 41456 623

572630 f2EPAIRS MAINTENANCE PARKS
37157

3 862 98
50000

7 905 00
12843

4 0
743

FRDAP GRANT LAGUNA PARK
4202 489

572631 FFDAP GRANTLAGUNA PARK 3485395 4239400 754005 822
Total FRDAP GRANT LAGUNA PARK 3485395 4239400 754005 22
FRDAP GRANT GLENWOOD PK PHASE I
572632 FRDAP GRANTGLENWOOD PARK 3358906 435500 999594 77

Total FRDAP GRANT GLENWOOD PK PHASE I 3358906 43 585 00 9 995 94 77
FRDAP GRANT GLENWOD PK PHASE II
572633 FRDAP GRANTIGLENWOOD PK 11 2558165 5000000 2441835 512

Total FRDAP GRANT GLENWOD PK PHASE II 2558165 5000000 2441835 512
BOATING IMPROVEMENT FUND
572636 BpATWG IMPROVEMENT FUND 1275200 1300000 24800 981

Total BOATING IMPROVEMENT FUND 1275200 1300000 24800 981

Total PARKS AND RECREATION 12319991 17140800 4820809 719l0
SPECIAL EVENTS

574490 SPECIAL EVENTSPICNIC DINNERS 173230 200000 26770 86 6
Total SPECIAL EVENTS 173230 200000 26770 866
SPECIAL RECREATION FACILITIES
575630 MAINTENANCE SEAWAY BOAT RAMP 000 20000 20000 00

Total SPECIAL RECREATION FACILITIES 000 20000 2000 00
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1032 AM

100804

Accrual Basis

Town of Cinco ayou
Profit Loss Budget vs Actual

October 2003 through September 2004

Oct03 5ep 04 Budget Over Budget of Budget

OTHER GULTURERECREATION

579630 TREEBEAUTIFICATION 000 50000 50000 00

Total OTNER CULTURERECREATION 000 50000 50000 OA

OTHER USES

580990 CONTINGENCY FUND 000 121600 121600 00

581910 INTERFUND TRANSFER BOAT LAUNCH 301123 300000 113 1004

Total OTHER USES 301123 421600 120477 714

Total001EXPENDITUREEXPENSE ACCTS 43874570 47745400 3870830 919

Total Expense 44066166 47745400 3679234 923

Net Income 1616160 000 1616160 1000
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